ARKANSAS SENATE

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1274

"AN ACT TO LEVY A QUALITY ASSURANCE FEE."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1274.

Amend House Bill No. 1274 as engrossed, H2/2/01:

Page 2, line 10, delete "<u>two (2) or more</u>" and substitute "<u>more than three (3)</u>"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 31 and 32 and substitute the following: "(\$10,000) but no more than twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000). The fine and"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 21 and 22 and substitute the following:

"(d)(1) Except as necessary to reimburse any funds borrowed to supplement funds in the designated account, the designated account monies in the trust fund and the"

